




Head coach Jim Harbaugh, members of the coaching staff 
and players will participate in a weekly radio show. The 
hour long show originates on WWJ Radio (AM 950) every 
Monday evening at 7 p.m., with former Wolverine captain 
Jon Jansen hosting the show. Following are the stations 
covering the show:

City Station Dial Pos.
Alpena ................................ WZTK ................ 105.7 FM
Ann Arbor ........................... WTKA ................ 1050 AM
Battle Creek ........................ WBCK ................ 95.3 FM
Benton Harbor .................... W240CZ ............ 95.7 FM
Benton Harbor .................... WSJM ................ 1400 AM
Cadillac ............................... WKAD ............... 93.7 FM
Caro .................................... WKYO ................ 1360 AM
Detroit ................................ WWJ .................. 950 AM
Escanaba ............................. WDBC ................ 680 AM
Flint..................................... WTRX ................ 1330 AM
Grand Rapids ...................... WMAX ............... 96.1 FM
Grayling .............................. WGRY ................ 101.1 FM
Jackson ............................... WKHM .............. 970 AM
Jackson ............................... W268CA ............ 101.5 FM
Kalamazoo/Battle Creek ..... WZUU ............... 92.5 FM
Lansing ............................... WQTX ................ 92.1 FM
Ludington ........................... WKZC ................ 94.9 FM
Petoskey ............................. WMBN .............. 1340 AM
Petoskey ............................. W284DG ........... 104.7 FM
Port Huron .......................... WPHM .............. 1380 AM
Saginaw .............................. WSGW .............. 790 AM
Saginaw .............................. WSGW .............. 100.5 FM
Sturgis ................................. WBET ................ 1230 AM
Sturgis ................................. W259CR ............ 99.7 FM
Toledo, Ohio ....................... WMIM............... 98.3 FM
Traverse City ....................... WJML ................ 1110 AM
Traverse City ....................... WJNL ................. 1210 AM
Traverse City ....................... W266CS ............ 101.1 FM

In its 19th season as a division of LEARFIELD, the Michigan 
Sports Network represents one of the largest and most-lis-
tened to college sports network in the Midwest. Anchored 
by WWJ (950 AM) in Detroit, the Michigan Radio Network 
is comprised of 37 affiliate stations that cover the state of 
Michigan during football season. In addition, U-M football 
can be heard on American Armed Forces Radio and is also 
available on Sirius Satellite Radio. 

Jim Brandstatter (play-by-play) and Dan Dierdorf (color) 
bring the action to you from the booth, with Doug Karsch 
providing sideline reports and analysis. Jon Jansen pro-
vides halftime and post-game analysis while co-hosting the 
Tailgate Show with Karsch prior to the game.

Following is a list of radio affiliates:

City Station Dial Pos.
Alpena ............................... WZTK ...............105.7 FM
Ann Arbor .......................... WTKA ...............1050 AM
Battle Creek ....................... WBXX ...............104.9 FM
Benton Harbor ................... WSJM ...............94.9 FM
Benton Harbor ................... WSJM ...............1400 AM
Benton Harbor ................... W240CZ ...........95.7 FM
Cadillac .............................. WKAD ..............93.7 FM
Caro/Cass City ................... WIDL ................92.1 FM
Detroit ............................... WWJ .................950 AM
Detroit ............................... WXYT ...............97.1 FM
Detroit ............................... WOMC .............104.3 FM
Escanaba ............................ WDBC...............680 AM
Flint.................................... WTRX ...............1330 AM
Grand Rapids ..................... WOOD ..............1300 AM
Grand Rapids ..................... WOOD ..............106.9 FM
Grayling ............................. WQON .............100.3 FM
Jackson .............................. WKHM .............970 AM
Jackson .............................. W268CA ...........101.5 FM
Kalamazoo/Battle Creek .... WZUU ..............92.5 FM
Lansing .............................. WQTX ...............92.1 FM
Ludington .......................... WKZC ...............94.9 FM
Muskegon .......................... WOOD ..............106.9 FM
Newberry ........................... WNBY ...............1450 AM
Oscoda ............................... WWTH .............100.7 FM
Petoskey ............................ WMBN .............1340 AM
Petoskey ............................ W284DG ..........104.7 FM
Port Huron ......................... WHLS ...............1450 AM
Rogers City ......................... WHAK ..............99.9 FM
Saginaw ............................. WSGW .............790 AM
Saginaw ............................. WSGW .............100.5 FM
St. Clair .............................. W288BT ...........105.5 FM
Sturgis ................................ WBET ...............1230 AM
Sturgis ................................ W259CR ...........99.7 FM
Toledo, Ohio ...................... WMIM .............98.3 FM
Traverse City ...................... WJML ...............1110 AM
Traverse City ...................... WJNL ................1210 AM
Traverse City ...................... W266CS ...........101.1 FM
U-M football can also be heard on American Armed Forces 
Radio and is also available on Sirius XM Satellite Radio.
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Team Statistics
MICH OPP

Scoring 448 206
Points per game 37.3 17.2
Points Off Turnovers 54 28

First Downs 269 204
Rushing 150 82
Passing 102 108
Penalty 17 14

Rushing Yardage 2699 1475
Yards gained rushing 2848 1775
Yards lost rushing 149 300
Rushing attempts 513 416
Average per rush 5.3 3.5
Average per game 224.9 122.9
TDs Rushing 35 11

Passing Yardage 2715 2356
Comp-Att-Int 212-331-5 218-386-7
Average per pass 8.2 6.1
Average per catch 12.8 10.8
Average per game 226.3 196.3
TDs Passing 18 13

Total offense 5414 3831
Total plays 844 802
Average per play 6.4 4.8
Average per game 451.2 319.3

Kick returns: #-Yards 26-570 12-145
Punt returns: #-Yards 31-330 7-41
Int returns: #-Yards 7-100 5-68
Kick return average 21.9 12.1
Punt return average 10.6 5.9
Int return average 14.3 13.6
Fumbles-Lost 11-4 23-8
Penalties-Yards 59-496 63-524

Average per game 41.3 43.7
Punts-Yards 38-1741 67-2972

Average per punt 45.8 44.4
Net punt average 43.7 38.6

Kickoffs-Yards 89-5600 47-2794
Average per kick 62.9 59.4
Net kick average 40.8 37.0

Time of possession / game 32:18 27:55
3rd-down conversion 75/165 60/182

3rd-down pct 45% 33%
4rd-down conversion 14/23 15/30
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MICH OPP
4rd-down pct 61% 50%

Sacks by-Yards 33-201 9-81
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 55 24
Field goals - attempts 22-24 11-16
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (55-60) 92% (23-27) 85%
Red-zone touchdowns (37-60) 62% (14-27) 52%
PAT-attempts (51-55) 93% (24-24) 100%
Attendance 761341 348318

Games / Avg per game 7/108763 5/69664
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Michigan 75 138 133 102 0 448
Opponents 19 54 55 78 0 206
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Hassan Haskins 12 244 1238 6 1232 5.0 18 62 102.7
Blake Corum 10 135 868 3 865 6.4 10 67 86.5
Cade McNamara 12 28 90 69 21 0.8 1 20 1.8
Donovan Edwards 10 28 158 1 157 5.6 2 58 15.7
J.J. McCarthy 9 19 119 42 77 4.1 2 23 8.6
Dan Villari 4 9 41 6 35 3.9 0 12 8.8
A.J. Henning 12 8 138 5 133 16.6 2 74 11.1
Tavierre Dunlap 2 7 51 0 51 7.3 0 28 25.5
Leon Franklin 8 7 28 0 28 4.0 0 9 3.5
Isaiah Gash 2 6 17 0 17 2.8 0 5 8.5
Roman Wilson 11 3 59 0 59 19.7 0 43 5.4
Cornelius Johnson 12 2 13 0 13 6.5 0 7 1.1
Danny Hughes 10 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.5
Andrel Anthony 10 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.6
Christian Boivin 1 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 2.0
Michael Barrett 12 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.3
Brad Robbins 12 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.4
Mike Sainristil 12 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 0.6
Team 12 11 0 17 -17 -1.5 0 0 -1.4

Total 12 513 2848 149 2699 5.3 35 74 224.9
Opponents 12 416 1775 300 1475 3.5 11 75 122.9

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Cade McNamara 12 146.6 183-284-3 64.4 2301 14 93 191.8
J.J. McCarthy 9 177.0 26-39-1 66.7 379 4 69 42.1
Alan Bowman 3 18.9 2-4-1 50.0 9 0 6 3.0
Dan Villari 4 106.1 1-3-0 33.3 26 0 26 6.5
Team 12 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 12 147.9 212-331-5 64.0 2715 18 93 226.3
Opponents 12 115.2 218-386-7 56.5 2356 13 46 196.3

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Cornelius Johnson 12 36 587 16.3 3 87 48.9
Erick All 11 32 331 10.3 1 47 30.1
Roman Wilson 11 22 296 13.5 2 38 26.9
Mike Sainristil 12 20 301 15.1 2 51 25.1
Blake Corum 10 20 137 6.9 1 14 13.7
Daylen Baldwin 12 16 250 15.6 2 69 20.8
Luke Schoonmaker 12 15 116 7.7 3 24 9.7
Donovan Edwards 10 14 196 14.0 1 77 19.6
Hassan Haskins 12 13 94 7.2 0 20 7.8
Andrel Anthony 10 10 207 20.7 2 93 20.7
A.J. Henning 12 9 78 8.7 0 24 6.5
Joel Honigford 11 1 10 10.0 0 10 0.9
Ronnie Bell 1 1 76 76.0 1 76 76.0
Danny Hughes 10 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.3
Will Rolapp 2 1 26 26.0 0 26 13.0
Cristian Dixon 1 1 7 7.0 0 7 7.0

Total 12 212 2715 12.8 18 93 226.3
Opponents 12 218 2356 10.8 13 46 196.3

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

A.J. Henning 26 241 9.3 0 32
Caden Kolesar 3 33 11.0 0 20
DJ Turner 1 25 25.0 0 25
Ronnie Bell 1 31 31.0 0 31

Total 31 330 10.6 0 32
Opponents 7 41 5.9 0 9

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

DJ Turner 2 65 32.5 1 42
Daxton Hill 2 3 1.5 0 3
Mike Morris 1 5 5.0 0 5
Gemon Green 1 27 27.0 0 27
R.J. Moten 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 7 100 14.3 1 42
Opponents 5 68 13.6 0 20

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Blake Corum 12 304 25.3 0 79
A.J. Henning 6 179 29.8 1 81
Mike Sainristil 2 27 13.5 0 23
Michael Barrett 2 13 6.5 0 15
Carter Selzer 1 3 3.0 0 3
Kalel Mullings 1 3 3.0 0 3
Roman Wilson 1 20 20.0 0 20
Andrel Anthony 1 21 21.0 0 21

Total 26 570 21.9 1 81
Opponents 12 145 12.1 0 21

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 41 0.0 0 19
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jake Moody - 22-24 50-50 - - - - - 116
Hassan Haskins 18 - - - - - - - 108
Blake Corum 11 - - - - - - - 66
Cornelius Johnson 3 - - - 1 - - - 20
Luke Schoonmaker 3 - - - - - - - 18
A.J. Henning 3 - - - - - - - 18
Donovan Edwards 3 - - - - - - - 18
Daylen Baldwin 2 - - - - - - - 12
Mike Sainristil 2 - - - - - - - 12
Roman Wilson 2 - - - - - - - 12
Andrel Anthony 2 - - - - - - - 12
J.J. McCarthy 2 - - - - - - - 12
Cade McNamara 1 - - - - 1 - - 6
DJ Turner 1 - - - - - - - 6
Ronnie Bell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Erick All 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 55 22-24 50-50 0 1 1 0 0 448
Opponents 24 11-16 19-19 2 3 3 0 0 206

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Jake Moody 22-24 91.7 0-0 6-6 12-12 3-5 1-1 52 0
Opponents 11-16 68.8 0-0 3-4 5-6 2-5 1-1 52 1

FG Sequence
Team Name Michigan Opponents
Western Mich. (37)
Washington (52)
Michigan St. (26)
Northern Ill. (21)
Rutgers (40)
Ohio St. (31)
Maryland 48
Penn St. (42)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Cade McNamara 12 312 21 2301 2322 193.5
Hassan Haskins 12 244 1232 0 1232 102.7
Blake Corum 10 135 865 0 865 86.5
J.J. McCarthy 9 58 77 379 456 50.7
Donovan Edwards 10 28 157 0 157 15.7
A.J. Henning 12 8 133 0 133 11.1
Dan Villari 4 12 35 26 61 15.3
Roman Wilson 11 3 59 0 59 5.4
Tavierre Dunlap 2 7 51 0 51 25.5
Leon Franklin 8 7 28 0 28 3.5
Isaiah Gash 2 6 17 0 17 8.5
Cornelius Johnson 12 2 13 0 13 1.1
Alan Bowman 3 4 0 9 9 3.0
Mike Sainristil 12 1 7 0 7 0.6
Andrel Anthony 10 1 6 0 6 0.6
Brad Robbins 12 1 5 0 5 0.4
Danny Hughes 10 1 5 0 5 0.5
Michael Barrett 12 1 3 0 3 0.3
Christian Boivin 1 1 2 0 2 2.0
Team 12 0 -17 0 -17 -1.4
Total 12 844 2699 2715 5414 451.2
Opponents 12 802 1475 2356 3831 319.3

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Brad Robbins 38 1741 45.8 65 2 18 17 9 0
Total 38 1741 45.8 65 2 18 17 9 0
Opponents 67 2972 44.4 66 4 8 18 23 2

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Jake Moody 88 5535 62.9 58 0
Cole Hussung 1 65 65.0 1 0
Total 89 5600 62.9 59 0 11 40.8 24
Opponents 47 2794 59.4 14 1 25 37 28
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Hassan Haskins 12 1232 94 0 0 0 1326 110.5
Blake Corum 10 865 137 0 304 0 1306 130.6
A.J. Henning 12 133 78 241 179 0 631 52.6
Cornelius Johnson 12 13 587 0 0 0 600 50.0
Roman Wilson 11 59 296 0 20 0 375 34.1
Donovan Edwards 10 157 196 0 0 0 353 35.3
Mike Sainristil 12 7 301 0 27 0 335 27.9
Erick All 11 0 331 0 0 0 331 30.1
Daylen Baldwin 12 0 250 0 0 0 250 20.8
Andrel Anthony 10 6 207 0 21 0 234 23.4
Luke Schoonmaker 12 0 116 0 0 0 116 9.7
Ronnie Bell 1 0 76 31 0 0 107 107.0
DJ Turner 12 0 0 25 0 65 90 7.5
J.J. McCarthy 9 77 0 0 0 0 77 8.6
Tavierre Dunlap 2 51 0 0 0 0 51 25.5
Dan Villari 4 35 0 0 0 0 35 8.8
Caden Kolesar 12 0 0 33 0 0 33 2.8
Leon Franklin 8 28 0 0 0 0 28 3.5
Gemon Green 10 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.7
Will Rolapp 2 0 26 0 0 0 26 13.0
Cade McNamara 12 21 0 0 0 0 21 1.8
Isaiah Gash 2 17 0 0 0 0 17 8.5
Michael Barrett 12 3 0 0 13 0 16 1.3
Joel Honigford 11 0 10 0 0 0 10 0.9
Danny Hughes 10 5 3 0 0 0 8 0.8
Cristian Dixon 1 0 7 0 0 0 7 7.0
Brad Robbins 12 5 0 0 0 0 5 0.4
Mike Morris 12 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4
Kalel Mullings 11 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.3
Carter Selzer 12 0 0 0 3 0 3 0.3
Daxton Hill 12 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.3
Christian Boivin 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Team 12 -17 0 0 0 0 -17 -1.4
Total 12 2699 2715 330 570 100 6414 534.5
Opponents 12 1475 2356 41 145 68 4085 340.4
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
12 Josh Ross 12 45 41 86 8.5-20 0.5-4 . 2 8 . . . .
30 Daxton Hill 12 37 23 60 3.5-13 0.5-5 2-3 8 3 1-9 . . .
97 Aidan Hutchinson 12 32 22 54 14.5-65 13-63 . 3 10 1-0 2 . .
25 Junior Colson 12 25 28 53 0.5-4 0.5-4 . 1 2 1-13 . . .
2 Brad Hawkins 12 35 14 49 3-5 . . 4 1 1-19 2 . .
41 Nikhai Hill-Green 12 32 11 43 2-5 . . 1 . . . . .
4 Vincent Gray 12 27 9 36 3.5-32 1-7 . 7 . . 1 . .
55 David Ojabo 12 23 10 33 11-86 11-86 . 3 7 1-0 5 . .
58 Mazi Smith 12 14 17 31 2.5-5 . . 4 4 . . . .
6 R.J. Moten 12 24 6 30 . . 1-0 3 1 . . . .
15 Christopher Hinton 12 16 13 29 1.5-5 1-4 . 2 1 2-0 1 . .
19 Rod Moore 9 17 11 28 . . . 1 . . . . .
5 DJ Turner 12 20 7 27 1-3 . 2-65 7 . . . . .
22 Gemon Green 10 14 9 23 . . 1-27 1 . . . . .
95 Donovan Jeter 12 11 10 21 2-5 . . 2 . . . 1 .
23 Michael Barrett 12 9 10 19 1.5-5 1-4 . 1 . . . . .
90 Mike Morris 12 5 11 16 1-5 0.5-3 1-5 1 . . . . .
94 Kris Jenkins 12 3 8 11 0.5-2 . . . 1 . . . .
20 Kalel Mullings 11 5 5 10 . . . . . . . . .
96 Julius Welschof 12 4 5 9 0.5-1 0.5-1 . 1 . . . . .
32 Jaylen Harrell 12 2 5 7 1.5-6 . . . . . . . .
91 Taylor Upshaw 10 6 1 7 4.5-20 2.5-11 . . 1 . 1 . .
35 Caden Kolesar 12 7 . 7 1-1 . . 1 . . . . .
17 Braiden McGregor 8 4 1 5 1-2 . . . 1 . . . .
5 Mike Sainristil 12 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
67 Jess Speight 11 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
16 Jalen Perry 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
33 German Green 12 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
14 Quinten Johnson 11 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
1 Ja'Den McBurrows 4 1 1 2 . . . 1 . . . . .
57 Joey George 6 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
42 T.J. Guy 2 1 1 2 1-9 1-9 . . . . . . .
7 Makari Paige 8 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
12 Cade McNamara 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
31 Jordan Morant 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
24 George Johnson 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
34 Jaydon Hood 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
24 Danny Hughes 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
26 Rayshaun Benny 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Keshaun Harris 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
29 Joey Velazquez 6 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
25 Hassan Haskins 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Matt Torey 9 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
6 Cornelius Johnson 12 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Totals 12 440 288 728 66-299 33-201 7-100 54 40 8-41 12 3 0
Opponents 12 473 428 901 24-120 9-81 5-68 38 22 4-0 6 0 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/04/2021 Western Mich. 43 335 3 74 13 216 3 76 13-17-0 216 3 76 2 99 0 79 1 31 0 31 551
09/11/2021 Washington 56 343 4 67 7 44 0 33 7-15-0 44 0 33 2 49 0 25 2 24 0 20 387
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. 48 373 8 58 12 233 1 87 12-17-0 233 1 87 2 7 0 4 5 70 0 32 606
09/25/2021 Rutgers 37 112 2 13 9 163 0 51 9-16-0 163 0 51 4 78 0 23 1 29 0 29 275
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin 44 112 1 8 18 253 3 56 18-30-1 253 3 56 1 3 0 3 3 37 0 19 365
10/09/2021 at Nebraska 42 204 3 50 22 255 0 48 22-39-1 255 0 48 3 57 0 20 2 -8 0 0 459
10/23/2021 Northwestern 54 294 4 24 23 163 0 18 23-32-0 163 0 18 2 41 0 23 4 28 0 19 457
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. 34 146 0 24 31 406 3 93 31-48-1 406 3 93 2 38 0 19 3 58 0 22 552
11/06/2021 Indiana 38 188 1 62 15 223 2 50 15-28-1 223 2 50 1 21 0 21 3 27 0 25 411
11/13/2021 at Penn St. 41 144 0 17 19 217 3 47 19-29-0 217 3 47 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 361
11/20/2021 at Maryland 35 151 3 14 29 352 3 77 29-40-0 352 3 77 3 110 1 81 3 17 0 14 503
11/27/2021 Ohio St. 41 297 6 55 14 190 0 37 14-20-1 190 0 37 4 67 0 26 2 17 0 17 487
Michigan 513 2699 35 74 212 2715 18 93 212-331-5 2715 18 93 26 570 1 81 31 330 0 32 5414
Opponents 416 1475 11 75 218 2356 13 46 218-386-7 2356 13 46 12 145 0 21 7 41 0 9 3831

Michigan Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

12 5.3 12.8 147.9 21.9 10.6 534.5 451.2

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/04/2021 Western Mich. 40 16 56 3.0-12 1-7 1 0-0 0-0 6 7 1 5-5 0 0 0 0 47
09/11/2021 Washington 34 34 68 7.0-27 4-19 1 1-0 0-0 5 8 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. 31 24 55 4.0-13 1-1 0 0-0 1-27 0 3 0 9-9 0 0 0 7 63
09/25/2021 Rutgers 49 20 69 6.0-10 1-2 2 1-13 0-0 3 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin 30 20 50 7.0-41 6-39 1 2-0 1-3 4 3 0 3-3 0 1 0 11 38
10/09/2021 at Nebraska 29 28 57 4.0-9 1-2 1 1-19 1-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 6 32
10/23/2021 Northwestern 27 20 47 4.0-19 1-12 0 1-0 1-23 4 7 1 3-3 0 0 0 6 33
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. 33 18 51 3.0-23 3-23 1 0-0 2-5 0 7 0 3-3 0 0 0 10 33
11/06/2021 Indiana 25 36 61 4.0-18 2-9 2 1-0 0-0 9 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 29
11/13/2021 at Penn St. 37 42 79 12.0-67 7-44 3 1-9 0-0 4 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21
11/20/2021 at Maryland 56 8 64 4.0-23 2-16 0 0-0 1-42 0 3 1 8-8 0 0 0 7 59
11/27/2021 Ohio St. 49 22 71 8.0-37 4-27 0 0-0 0-0 4 5 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 42
Michigan 440 288 728 66.0-299 33-201 12 8-41 7-100 40 54 3 50-50 0 1 0 54 448
Opponents 473 428 901 24.0-120 9-81 6 4-0 5-68 22 38 0 19-19 2 3 0 28 206

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/04/2021 Western Mich. 2 87 43.5 47 0 0 2 0 1 2-2 37 0 9 574 63.8 6 0
09/11/2021 Washington 4 184 46.0 59 0 0 2 2 1 1-1 52 0 6 383 63.8 5 0
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 10 624 62.4 8 0
09/25/2021 Rutgers 5 204 40.8 51 0 0 2 1 2 2-3 32 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin 4 179 44.8 49 0 0 3 0 3 3-3 48 0 8 484 60.5 6 0
10/09/2021 at Nebraska 4 203 50.8 57 0 0 3 3 3 4-4 39 0 8 520 65.0 8 0
10/23/2021 Northwestern 3 143 47.7 48 0 1 0 0 0 2-3 44 0 7 438 62.6 2 0
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. 2 79 39.5 41 0 0 1 0 2 4-4 38 0 8 506 63.3 4 0
11/06/2021 Indiana 4 174 43.5 54 0 0 3 1 1 3-3 34 0 7 410 58.6 0 0
11/13/2021 at Penn St. 5 262 52.4 65 0 1 1 2 1 0-0 0 0 4 260 65.0 4 0
11/20/2021 at Maryland 3 136 45.3 46 0 0 0 0 2 1-1 39 0 10 632 63.2 6 0
11/27/2021 Ohio St. 2 90 45.0 48 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 7 444 63.4 5 0
Michigan 38 1741 45.8 65 0 2 18 9 17 22-24 52 0 89 5600 62.9 59 0
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Opponents 67 2972 44.4 66 2 4 8 23 18 11-16 52 1 47 2794 59.4 14 1



2021-22 Michigan Football
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 27, 2021

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/04/2021 Western Mich. 32 126 1 22 20 191 1 29 20-37-0 191 1 29 2 20 0 11 0 0 0 0 317
09/11/2021 Washington 32 50 0 12 20 293 1 45 20-37-0 293 1 45 1 11 0 11 1 4 0 4 343
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. 36 161 0 45 9 46 1 15 9-17-1 46 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207
09/25/2021 Rutgers 42 196 0 26 18 156 1 24 18-31-0 156 1 24 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 8 352
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin 32 43 0 13 11 167 2 36 11-23-1 167 2 36 1 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 210
10/09/2021 at Nebraska 32 140 1 24 18 291 3 46 18-28-1 291 3 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431
10/23/2021 Northwestern 23 100 1 75 16 133 0 29 16-32-1 133 0 29 3 46 0 16 1 9 0 9 233
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. 36 199 5 58 19 196 0 40 19-30-2 196 0 40 1 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 395
11/06/2021 Indiana 35 107 1 24 10 88 0 20 10-25-0 88 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195
11/13/2021 at Penn St. 42 109 0 18 24 223 1 44 24-44-0 223 1 44 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 9 332
11/20/2021 at Maryland 44 180 1 25 19 178 1 25 19-33-1 178 1 25 2 33 0 21 1 6 0 6 358
11/27/2021 Ohio St. 30 64 1 28 34 394 2 39 34-49-0 394 2 39 2 11 0 11 1 5 0 5 458
Opponents 416 1475 11 75 218 2356 13 46 218-386-7 2356 13 46 12 145 0 21 7 41 0 9 3831
Michigan 513 2699 35 74 212 2715 18 93 212-331-5 2715 18 93 26 570 1 81 31 330 0 32 5414

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

12 3.5 10.8 115.2 12.1 5.9 340.4 319.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/04/2021 Western Mich. 41 24 65 2.0-19 1-16 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
09/11/2021 Washington 43 34 77 3.0-6 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 3 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. 48 18 66 2.0-7 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
09/25/2021 Rutgers 30 34 64 2.0-3 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 13
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin 35 52 87 2.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 1-2 1 5 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 17
10/09/2021 at Nebraska 31 58 89 2.0-20 1-13 0 0-0 1-20 4 7 0 3-3 1 0 0 8 29
10/23/2021 Northwestern 53 48 101 1.0-10 1-10 2 2-0 0-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. 45 36 81 2.0-3 0-0 1 1-0 1-7 2 5 0 3-3 0 2 0 7 37
11/06/2021 Indiana 33 38 71 3.0-25 3-25 0 0-0 1-19 7 4 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
11/13/2021 at Penn St. 29 48 77 4.0-19 2-14 1 1-0 0-0 0 4 0 0-0 0 1 0 3 17
11/20/2021 at Maryland 54 4 58 1.0-3 1-3 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 18
11/27/2021 Ohio St. 31 34 65 0.0-0 0-0 0 0-0 1-20 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 3 27
Opponents 473 428 901 24.0-120 9-81 6 4-0 5-68 22 38 0 19-19 2 3 0 28 206
Michigan 440 288 728 66.0-299 33-201 12 8-41 7-100 40 54 3 50-50 0 1 0 54 448

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/04/2021 Western Mich. 7 275 39.3 55 0 1 1 2 3 0-1 0 1 3 195 65.0 1 0
09/11/2021 Washington 5 249 49.8 63 0 0 2 3 2 1-1 28 0 3 188 62.7 1 0
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. 7 339 48.4 56 0 1 0 3 0 1-1 21 0 3 106 35.3 0 0
09/25/2021 Rutgers 2 81 40.5 48 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 40 0 4 229 57.3 0 0
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin 8 359 44.9 55 0 0 2 1 2 1-1 34 0 4 229 57.3 1 1
10/09/2021 at Nebraska 4 190 47.5 55 0 1 1 3 2 0-0 0 0 5 324 64.8 2 0
10/23/2021 Northwestern 7 256 36.6 52 1 0 1 1 1 0-1 0 0 2 122 61.0 0 0
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. 5 279 55.8 66 0 1 0 4 0 0-0 0 0 6 386 64.3 4 0
11/06/2021 Indiana 8 334 41.8 53 0 0 0 1 2 0-0 0 0 2 130 65.0 1 0
11/13/2021 at Penn St. 4 204 51.0 58 0 0 0 2 4 3-4 52 0 5 322 64.4 4 0
11/20/2021 at Maryland 6 227 37.8 51 1 0 1 1 0 1-2 31 0 4 228 57.0 0 0
11/27/2021 Ohio St. 4 179 44.8 51 0 0 0 2 2 2-2 31 0 6 335 55.8 0 0
Opponents 67 2972 44.4 66 2 4 8 23 18 11-16 52 1 47 2794 59.4 14 1
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Michigan 38 1741 45.8 65 0 2 18 9 17 22-24 52 0 89 5600 62.9 59 0
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Michigan Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/04/2021 Western Mich. W 47-14 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 Washington W 31-10 4 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. W 63-10 6 6 42 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Rutgers W 20-13 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/02/2021 at Wisconsin W 38-17 3 3 18 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 at Nebraska W 32-29 6 6 25 2 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
10/23/2021 Northwestern W 33-7 7 5 30 4 4 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
10/30/2021 at Michigan St. L 33-37 6 6 26 2 0 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
11/06/2021 Indiana W 29-7 6 6 29 3 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
11/13/2021 at Penn St. W 21-17 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11/20/2021 at Maryland W 59-18 6 6 38 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/27/2021 Ohio St. W 42-27 7 6 42 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 55 of 60 (91.7%) 60 55 311 37 28 9 18 19 1 1 1 0 1

Opponents Inside Michigan Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/04/2021 Western Mich. W 47-14 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 Washington W 31-10 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Northern Ill. W 63-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Rutgers W 20-13 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/02/2021 Wisconsin W 38-17 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 Nebraska W 32-29 3 2 15 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/23/2021 Northwestern W 33-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/30/2021 Michigan St. L 33-37 2 2 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/06/2021 Indiana W 29-7 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/13/2021 Penn St. W 21-17 4 3 14 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
11/20/2021 Maryland W 59-18 3 3 18 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/27/2021 Ohio St. W 42-27 4 4 20 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 of 27 (85.2%) 27 23 129 14 7 7 9 11 1 0 1 0 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Western Mich. 47-14 22 / 17 15 / 6 6 / 9 1 / 2 43-335 / 32-126 13-17-0 / 20-37-0 216 / 191 60-551 / 69-317 130 / 20 0 / 0
Washington 31-10 20 / 19 17 / 5 2 / 12 1 / 2 56-343 / 32-50 7-15-0 / 20-37-0 44 / 293 71-387 / 69-343 73 / 15 0 / 1
Northern Ill. 63-10 28 / 11 18 / 6 9 / 3 1 / 2 48-373 / 36-161 12-17-0 / 9-17-1 233 / 46 65-606 / 53-207 104 / 0 0 / 1
Rutgers 20-13 15 / 21 6 / 13 6 / 6 3 / 2 37-112 / 42-196 9-16-0 / 18-31-0 163 / 156 53-275 / 73-352 120 / 8 0 / 1
Wisconsin 38-17 16 / 12 7 / 5 9 / 7 0 / 0 44-112 / 32-43 18-30-1 / 11-23-1 253 / 167 74-365 / 55-210 43 / 6 1 / 3
Nebraska 32-29 26 / 19 12 / 5 12 / 12 2 / 2 42-204 / 32-140 22-39-1 / 18-28-1 255 / 291 81-459 / 60-431 68 / 20 1 / 2
Northwestern 33-7 28 / 10 16 / 3 10 / 6 2 / 1 54-294 / 23-100 23-32-0 / 16-32-1 163 / 133 86-457 / 55-233 92 / 55 2 / 2
Michigan St. 33-37 26 / 21 8 / 7 17 / 11 1 / 3 34-146 / 36-199 31-48-1 / 19-30-2 406 / 196 82-552 / 66-395 101 / 27 2 / 2
Indiana 29-7 19 / 11 9 / 6 9 / 5 1 / 0 38-188 / 35-107 15-28-1 / 10-25-0 223 / 88 66-411 / 60-195 48 / 19 1 / 1
Penn St. 21-17 21 / 20 13 / 10 7 / 10 1 / 0 41-144 / 42-109 19-29-0 / 24-44-0 217 / 223 70-361 / 86-332 9 / 9 1 / 1
Maryland 59-18 24 / 20 13 / 12 10 / 8 1 / 0 35-151 / 44-180 29-40-0 / 19-33-1 352 / 178 75-503 / 77-358 169 / 39 0 / 1
Ohio St. 42-27 24 / 23 16 / 4 5 / 19 3 / 0 41-297 / 30-64 14-20-1 / 34-49-0 190 / 394 61-487 / 79-458 84 / 36 1 / 0
Totals 448-206 269 / 204 150 / 82 102 / 108 17 / 14 513-2699 / 416-1475 212-331-5 / 218-386-7 2715 / 2356 844-5414 / 802-3831 1041 / 254 9 / 15

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Western Mich. 8-13 / 8-17 1-1 / 0-0 28:09 / 31:51 -03:42 7.8 / 3.9 12.7 / 5.2 9.2 / 4.6 2-43.5 / 7-39.3 5-48.0 / 3-30.0 1 / 1
Washington 7-16 / 7-17 2-3 / 1-4 34:20 / 25:40 08:40 6.1 / 1.6 2.9 / 7.9 5.5 / 5.0 4-46.0 / 5-49.8 6-60.0 / 6-59.0 4 / 0
Northern Ill. 3-6 / 2-13 1-3 / 1-1 30:49 / 29:11 01:38 7.8 / 4.5 13.7 / 2.7 9.3 / 3.9 0-0.0 / 7-48.4 5-45.0 / 6-57.0 1 / 0
Rutgers 4-11 / 7-16 0-0 / 1-4 27:23 / 32:37 -05:14 3.0 / 4.7 10.2 / 5.0 5.2 / 4.8 5-40.8 / 2-40.5 6-59.0 / 7-42.0 1 / 0
Wisconsin 6-19 / 3-14 4-5 / 1-1 37:18 / 25:17 12:01 2.5 / 1.3 8.4 / 7.3 4.9 / 3.8 4-44.8 / 8-44.9 2-5.0 / 1-5.0 6 / 0
Nebraska 6-15 / 3-11 0-0 / 1-3 34:24 / 25:36 08:48 4.9 / 4.4 6.5 / 10.4 5.7 / 7.2 4-50.8 / 4-47.5 6-55.0 / 6-47.0 1 / 1
Northwestern 12-20 / 4-14 1-1 / 1-2 39:19 / 20:41 18:38 5.4 / 4.3 5.1 / 4.2 5.3 / 4.2 3-47.7 / 7-36.6 4-40.0 / 2-25.0 1 / 1
Michigan St. 8-17 / 4-13 1-3 / 2-2 34:50 / 25:10 09:40 4.3 / 5.5 8.5 / 6.5 6.7 / 6.0 2-39.5 / 5-55.8 8-59.0 / 7-75.0 3 / 0
Indiana 3-12 / 4-14 1-1 / 0-1 32:36 / 27:24 05:12 4.9 / 3.1 8.0 / 3.5 6.2 / 3.3 4-43.5 / 8-41.8 5-35.0 / 3-30.0 2 / 3
Penn St. 6-15 / 7-21 1-2 / 4-6 30:20 / 29:40 00:40 3.5 / 2.6 7.5 / 5.1 5.2 / 3.9 5-52.4 / 4-51.0 4-20.0 / 4-29.0 7 / 2
Maryland 7-13 / 3-14 1-3 / 0-2 29:58 / 30:02 -00:04 4.3 / 4.1 8.8 / 5.4 6.7 / 4.6 3-45.3 / 6-37.8 6-50.0 / 8-59.0 2 / 1
Ohio St. 5-8 / 8-18 1-1 / 3-4 28:12 / 31:48 -03:36 7.2 / 2.1 9.5 / 8.0 8.0 / 5.8 2-45.0 / 4-44.8 2-20.0 / 10-66.0 4 / 0
Totals 75-165 / 60-182 14-23 / 15-30 387:38 / 334:57 52:41 5.3 / 3.5 8.2 / 6.1 6.4 / 4.8 38-45.8 / 67-44.4 59-496.0 / 63-524.0 33 / 9

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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